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What are your three favorite small categories? 
..May 2008 

 

85 responding 

AAA 

Acme 

Action Matches 

Action Matches (F-B) 

Adveraps 

Agricultural 

Alligators 

Animals 

Animatches 

Animated BookMatches 

Antique Stores 

Appliances, Vintage 

Art, Classic 

Atlantic City,No-casino 

Auto Dealers 

Auto Dealers (DeSoto) 

Bail Bonds 

Balloons, Hot Air 

Bank Vaults 

Barber Shops 

Bars 

Bears 

Beavers 

Bell Hops 

Blacks 

Blacks (Famous) 

Blood Banks/Drives 

Boat Motors 

Bowling Lanes 

Boxes, Barrel/A Frames 

Boxes, Lipstick 

Boxes, Odd-shaped 

Boxes, Russian sets 

Boy Scout 

Boyees (Male Girlies) 

Buffalos 

Bumblebees 

Butterflies 

Camping 

Casinos, Canadian 

CCC 

Chain saws 

Chez Paree 

Chickens 

Chiclets 

Classique 

Clicks 

Cliff/Clifford 

Coca-Cola 

Combos 

Congressmen/Sen., IL 

Coronado, CA 

County, Ventura 

Counties, FL 

Covers, Gold 

Cruise Ships 

Dance Bands 

Dept. Stores 

Dinner Theaters 

Dinners 

Dinosaurs 

Discos 

Disneyland 

Displays 

Dixie Highway 

Dogs, US War 

Draw Me 

Drunkard series 

Drunkards 

Duncan Hines Appr. 

E Awards, WW II 

Eiffel Tower 

Elvis 

Exaggerations 

Fast Food 

Features, Prosth. 

Limbs 

Fish, Jumping 

Flats 

Florentine 

Florists 

Full-Frontals 

Green Hat 

Grotesques 

Hamburger Stands, 5¢ 

Hard Rock Cafes 

Hardware stores 

Hats 

Health Institutions 

Horses 

Hot Dogs 

Hotel Menus 

Hotel Rates 

Hotels, LeadingWorld 

Huntington, IN 

Ice Cream Shops 

Insects 

Intercontinentals 

Joe Namath 

Kit Kat Clubs 

Knot Holes 

Koppers Cole 

Legal 

Lenticular 

Lighthouses 

Logos/Names, Corp. 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 
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1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 
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1 
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1 

1 

1 
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1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Logos w/legs 

Louisville, KY 

Made in the West 

Magic 

Mammals, Sea 

Manholes 

Marine Corps 

Martial Arts 

Matches on matches 

Mermaids 

Miami Beach 

Mico-Breweries 

Money 

Movies 

Moustaches 

Musical Instruments 

Name, My 

Names/Logos, Corp. 

Names, First 

Nite Owl Cafes 

North Dakota 

NYWF, 1939-40 

Odd-Strikers 

Owname 

Paddle Wheelers 

Palm Springs 

Parks, Nat./State 

Parks, Theme 

Pep Boys 

Pepsi-Cola 

Phone #s, 5-6-7 

Phone #s, Low 

Phone #s, Single Digit 

Photographi (Kodak..) 

Pianos 

Pics of Furniture 

Pics of Tools 

Pilgrims 

Pirates 

Places in US History 

Planet Hollywood 

Playboy 

Police 

Port, NY 

Potato Chips 

POW Camps 

Presidents 

Rainbows 

Raised Ink 

Real Estate 

Restaurants, German 

Restaurants w/map  

Rooms, Number of 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

5 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Queen Mary (ship) 

RR Union, A. Randolph 

RCA Victor 

RCMP 

Religious 

Robin Hood 

Rocking Horses 

Rodeo Clowns 

Rodeos 

Roller Skating 

Roses 

Royalty 

Sailing Ships 

San Francisco 

Scenic 

Scotties 

Screwballs 

Seahorses 

Sears Roebuck 

Service Stations, Fly. A 

Shamrocks 

Sherlock Holmes 

Soccer 

Stagecoaches 

Stockbroker/Exchange 

Stop ‘n Go 

Tattoo Parlors 

Tea Rooms 

Tear-Outs 

Tikis 

Title/Abstract Co’s 

Toilets 

Top Hats 

Top of Restaurants 

Tourist Courts 

Towns, CA 

Towns, IN 

Towns, Same name 

Trader Vic’s 

Trains 

Truck Stops 

Turf Clubs 

Unions 

War Relief Societies 

Web Addresses 

Weddings 

Windmills 

Work Places, My 

Wrap-Arounds 

Years, Consecutive 

Yiddish Themes 
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-Joel Acus - Green Hats, F-B Action Matches, Discos 

-Bob Adsit - Hard Rock, Intercontinental, Pres./Royalty 

-Hank Anderson - Family Names, Horses, Louisville  

-Jack Benbrook - CA Towns, Hotel Menus, Hotel Rates 

-WD Broadway - Stagecoaches, ND, Odd-shaped boxes 

-Greg Corrales - Police, San Francisco, Marine Corps 

-Clarence Mendonca - Flying A Gas Sta., Auto Dealers 

-Morris Pasternak - Acme,Planet Hollywood,CanCasino 

-Cliff Zeckser - Intercontinentals, FL Counties, Cliff 

-Steve Weiner - Bars 

-Dan Bitter - Windmills, Lighthouses, Diners 

-Doug Ewen - Coronado, CA; Doug; My work places 

-Billijo Piper - Pilgrims, Bumblebees, Manholes 

-Bob Reed - Bell hops, Blacks,  AAA  

-Greg Lund - Kit Kat Clubs, Nite Owl Cafes, Lund 

-Janet Johnk - Scotties, Bears, Mermaid 

-Duane Johnk -Hardware store,Real Estate, Barber Shop 

-John Clark - Chez Paree, Chiclets, Hard Rock Cafes 

-Fred Houk - Dixie  Hwy,  Trader Vic's , Full Frontals 

-John Mathot - Pep Boys, Koppers Coke, Palm Springs 

-Grant Gehringer - Trains, Money, Grant/Gehringer 

-Pat Mains - Sears Roebuck, Theme Parks, Buffalos 

-Paul Spoff - Tear-Outs, Fast Food, Draw Me 

-Alan Grant - Camping Areas, CCC, Legal 

-Bruce Whyte - Civil War, Gum, Robin Hood 

-Wittwer, Judi - Rodeos, Rodeo Clowns, Alligators 

-Clem Pater - CCC, Chez Paree, Drunkard series 

-Denis Bouchard - Rainbows, Trains, Chickens 

-James Benes - Exaggerations, Grotesques, Magic 

-Sid Barlow - Soccer, Places in US History, Florists 

-Paul Barr - Title and Abstract companies, Real Estate 

-Robert Bush (can) - Pirates, Sailing Ships, Martial Arts 

-Rob Dalton - Classic Art, Unions, Classique 

-Karim Durzi - Health institutions, Government 

-Debbie Guynup - Shamrocks, Gold covers, Weddings 

-Helen Hollmann - Florentine, Classique, Clicks 

-Marty Israel - First Names, Moustaches, Hats 

-Nancy Loring - Lighthouses, Roses, & Seahorses 

-Ken Munyon - Boy Scouts, Roller Skating 

-Pat Muster - Insects, Sea Mammals, Dinosaurs 

-Barbara Myers - Web addresses 

-Laura Nye - Animals, Ice Cream Shops, Cruise Ships 

-Adinath Pareek - Religion , Scenic, Money on labels 

-Duane Ready - Buffalos, Tea Rooms, Pianos 

-Terry Rowe - Coke, Low Phone #s, 5-6-7- Phone #s 

-Don and Carol Fisher - Toilets, Tikis, Old Appliances 

-Barry Gibson - Movies, Photographic (Kodak...), Ag. 

-Gerald Goleman - Paddle Wheelers, Shamrocks, Blacks 

-Jene Lyle - Lipstick Boxes, Tattoo Parlors, Hard Rock 

-Jack Paul - IN Towns, Disneyland, Huntington (IN) 

-Mike Prero - Duncan Hines Approved,  Raised Ink, RCMP 

-Shirley Sayers - Shirley, Joe Namath, Beavers 

-Mike Schwimmer - 1939-40 NYWF, Hats, Flats 

-Barry Turner - Discos, Boat motors, Chain saws 

-Cecil Waldrup - Religious, Boy Scout 

-Bill Prescott - Sherlock Holmes, Potato Chip, Hot dogs 

-Mike Tate - DeSoto Dealers, Pepsi-Cola 

-Ron Barksdale - CCC, Adveraps, Owname 

-Helga Bachochin - Boyees (Males Girlies), German Restaurants, Bears 

-Alan Cahn - A. Phillip Randolph RR Unions, Yiddish Themes, IL Congressmen/Senators 

-Larry Cole - Port of New York Authority, Oil and Gas Logos, Miami Beach 

-Richard Cote - Restaurants w/maps, Eiffel Tower, Musical Instruments 

-Joe DeGennaro - Top Hats, Bank Vaults, Leading Hotels of the world 

-Carl Des Granges - Department Stores, National/State Parks, Micro-breweries 

-Bill Gigantino - Displays , Knot Holes, Planet Hollywood 

-Steve Gilbert - Atlantic City non-casino, Combos, Barrels & A Frames 

-Rich Greene - US War Dogs, Prosthetic Limb Features, Screwballs  

-Don Marquette -  Single digit phone #s, Dance bands, Drunkards 

-Loren Moore - Consecutive Years, Jumping Fish, Number of Rooms 

-David Nudleman - 5¢ Hamburger Stands, Turf Clubs, Tourist Courts 

-Robert Smith - Same name towns, "Top of" restaurants, Dinner theaters 

-Bob Thomas - Playboy Clubs, Famous Blacks and US Presidents.  

-Stan Tombs - Action Matches, Animatches, Animated Book Matches 

-Dwain Crum - Logos w/legs, Barber Shop, Bowling Lanes 

-Lia DeSimone - Chain-saws, Bails Bonds, Antique stores 

-Wayne Eadie - Matches on Matches, Queen Mary (ship), Elvis  

-Richard Giardini - Roller Skating, Truck Stops, Odd-Strikers 

-Kathie Williman - Rocking Horses, RCA Victor, Stop ‘n Go 

-Bob Ruggieri - Stockbrokers/Stock Exchange, Corp. Names/Logos, Intercontinental Hotels 

-Mike Samuels - "E" awards from WW II, POW Camps, War relief societies 

-Jerry Berger - "Made in the wests", Stagecoaches, Ventura County  

-Bill Scott - Blood Banks/Drives, Pics of tools, Pics of Furniture 

-Gayle Hofaker - Butterflies, Wrap-Arounds-Hot Air Balloons 

-Frank Denzler - Low Phone #s, Lenticular, Russian box sets 

 

   As you can see, the results are all over the board., which simply backs up the idea that ‘small categories’  are 

very individualistic, being geared to a person’s personal experiences and preferences. 

Note: ‘Small Category’ , 

here, is defined as one not 

widely collected 


